### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jerome R. Mahoney	08/07/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	iVoice.com, Inc.
Street Address:	750 Highway 34
City:	Matawan
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07747

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11592316

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(602)445-8100 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-445-8339 Email: neelb@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Bruce T. Neel

Address Line 1: 2375 East Camelback Road

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078700-030103/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce T. Neel

Total Attachments: 1

source=030103-Assignment\_from\_Inventor\_to\_ivoicecom#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 020546 FRAME: 0998** 

500470252

# **ASSIGNMENT**

## INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Jerome R. Mahoney	IVC-103A
	ood and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:
1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to	, its
iVoice.com, Inc. 750 Highway 34	
Matawan, NJ 07747	
for the United States and all foreign countries, in an	red to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest d to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement, described invated/Voice Responsive Item Locator
	The day(s) of August 2000
United States patent or patents that may be granted ther provisions of the International Convention for the Protect	day(s) of August 1903A; in and to the said application for patent and an eon, and all rights of priority created by said application under the tion of Industrial Property, and all Pan-American Conventions Relains and all rights in any and all foreign patent applications and patent
States patent for said invention or improvement, and	of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for Unite any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor, an hereto, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above, that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
ment, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or app	of any application based on said assigned invention or improvolication for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interferent ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the sand giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
required of UNDERSIGNED to be executed in con- invention or improvement, including the prosecution	f ASSIGNEE to execute any and all documents that shall nection with any and all applications for foreign patents for so thereof and the claiming of the International and/or Pan-Americ eign countries of any patents that may be granted for said inventi
or improvement.	
or improvement.  5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upor United States and foreign patents upon said invention.	on ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obt on or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby convey e would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if t
or improvement.  5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upor United States and foreign patents upon said invention ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same assignment and sale had not been made.	on or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby convey
or improvement.  5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upor United States and foreign patents upon said invention to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same assignment and sale had not been made.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has be NED'S NAME.'	on or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby convey the would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if the executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED.
or improvement.  5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upor United States and foreign patents upon said invention ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same assignment and sale had not been made.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been	on or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby convey be would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if t
or improvement.  5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upor United States and foreign patents upon said invention to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same assignment and sale had not been made.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has be NED'S NAME.'	on or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby convey the would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if the executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED.
or improvement.  5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upor United States and foreign patents upon said invention to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same assignment and sale had not been made.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has be NED'S NAME.'	on or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby convey the would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if the executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED.
or improvement.  5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upor United States and foreign patents upon said invention to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same assignment and sale had not been made.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has be NED'S NAME.	on or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby convey the would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if the executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED on the date opposit
or improvement.  5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upor United States and foreign patents upon said invention to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same assignment and sale had not been made.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been been been been been been been bee	ten executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED if the later of the later opposite UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UND
or improvement.  5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upor United States and foreign patents upon said invention to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same assignment and sale had not been made.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been been been been been been been bee	en executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED if the executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED on the d
or improvement.  5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upor United States and foreign patents upon said invention to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same assignment and sale had not been made.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been been been been been been been bee	en executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED if the executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED on the d
or improvement.  5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upor United States and foreign patents upon said invention to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same assignment and sale had not been made.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been been been been been been been bee	e would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if the sen executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED on the date op
or improvement.  5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upor United States and foreign patents upon said invention to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same assignment and sale had not been made.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been been been been been been been bee	e would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if the sen executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED on the date op
or improvement.  5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upor United States and foreign patents upon said invention to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same assignment and sale had not been made.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has be NED'S NAME.  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE	on or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveye would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if the executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED. Jerome R. Mahoney Witness Konneck D. Glynn, Esq.
or improvement.  5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upor United States and foreign patents upon said invention to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same assignment and sale had not been made.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has be NED'S NAME.  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE	on or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveye would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if the executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED. Jerome R. Mahoney Witness Kenneth F. Glynn, Esq.  Inventor  Inventor

Witness

**RECORDED: 02/22/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020546 FRAME: 0999